FPSLS SERIES - TRUSS TYPE ARM(S)
Mtg.
Height
(Ft.)
Wall
Thick.
(In.)
Bottom

The following information illustrates the correct
way to enter an order for RTA6L20AAS14V.
The ordering designation is detailed as follows.
W I T H  S I N G L E  TA P E R E D  E L L I P -
T I C A L  A R M
8 4  F O U N D R Y S T R E E T , N E W A R K , N J  0 7 1 0 5     9 7 3 / 5 8 9 - 1 5 0 0   F A X  9 7 3 / 5 8 9 - 8 9 7 0
RTA
P&K Pole Products, Inc.
ROUND TAPERED ALUMINUM
For details, and locations of accessories, see Misc. catalog section.
Finish colors - anodize, paint or powder coat in a wide range of colors. See Misc. catalog section
Shaft Mounting Fixture No. & Accessories
Dia. Wall Height Base Mounting Location Arm (Vibration
Round Tapered Aluminum (at base) Thickness (ft.) Type Finish & Type of Arms Lengths Damper)
R T A 6 L 20 A A S 1 4 V
Mtg. Arm Shaft Top Wall Shaft Bolt Circle Anchor Bolt Bolt
Height Length Catalog Dia. Dia. Thickness Length Dia. D x AB x H Projection Net. Luminaire EPA Rating
(Ft.) (Ft.) Number (In.) (In.) (In.) (Ft.) (In.) (In.) (In.) Wt. (Lbs.) Weight—75 lbs. (mph)
MH AL BC AB BP 80 90 100
20 4 RTA6L20AAS14 6 4 .156 18-6 9-10 3/4 x 25 x 3 2 1/8 94 1.70 1.70 1.70
20 6 RTA6L20AAS16 6 4 .156 17-6 9-10 3/4 x 25 x 3 2 1/8 98 1.70 1.70 1.70
20 8 RTA6L20AAS18 6 4 .156 17-6 9-10 3/4 x 25 x 3 2 1/8 100 1.70 1.70 1.70
25 4 RTA6L25AAS14 6 4 .156 23-6 9-10 3/4 x 25 x 3 2 1/8 117 1.70 1.70 1.70
25 4 RTA7L25AAS14 7 4 .156 23-6 10-11 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 146 1.70 1.70 1.70
25 6 RTA6L25AAS16 6 4 .156 22-6 9-10 3/4 x 25 x 3 2 1/8 120 1.70 1.70 1.00
25 6 RTA7L25AAS16 7 4 .156 22-6 10-11 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 152 1.70 1.70 1.70
25 8 RTA7L25AAS18 7 4 .156 22-6 10-11 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 154 1.70 1.70 1.70
25 8 RTA6L25AAS18 6 4 .156 22-6 9-10 3/4 x 25 x 3 2 1/8 125 1.70 1.10 –
30 4 RTA7L30AAS14 7 4 .156 28-6 10-11 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 169 1.70 1.70 1.10
30 4 RTA8L30AAS14 8 4 .156 28-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 177 1.70 1.70 1.70
30 6 RTA7L30AAS16 7 4 .156 27-6 10-11 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 175 1.70 1.70 0.90
30 6 RTA8L30AAS16 8 4 .156 27-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 182 1.70 1.70 1.70
30 8 RTA7L30AAS18 8 4 .156 27-6 10-11 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 177 1.70 1.00 –
30 8 RTA8L30AAS18 8 4 .156 27-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 184 1.70 1.70 1.70
35 4 RTA8L35AAS14 8 4 .156 33-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 199 1.70 1.70 1.00
35 4 RTA8M35AAS14 8 4 .188 33-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 231 1.70 1.70 1.70
35 6 RTA8L35AAS16 8 4 .156 32-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 203 1.70 1.70 0.80
35 6 RTA8M35AAS16 8 4 .188 32-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 235 1.70 1.70 1.70
35 8 RTA8L35AAS18 8 4 .156 32-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 205 1.70 0.90 –
35 8 RTA8M35AAS18 8 4 .188 32-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 237 1.70 1.70 1.30
35 8 RTA0L35EAS18 10 6 .156 32-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 251 1.70 1.70 –
40 4 RTA0L40EAS14 10 6 .156 38-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 273 1.70 1.70 1.70
40 4 RTA8M40AAS14 8 6 .188 38-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 258 1.70 1.20 –
40 6 RTA0L40EAS16 10 6 .156 37-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 282 1.70 1.70 1.70
40 6 RTA8M40AAS16 8 6 .188 37-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 262 1.70 1.0 –
40 8 RTA0L40EAS18 10 6 .156 37-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 284 1.70 1.70 1.70
40 8 RTA8H40AAS18 8 6 .219 37-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 302 1.70 1.60 –
40 8 RTA0M40EAS18 10 6 .188 37-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 328 1.70 1.70 1.70
NOTES: All 35' and greater luminaire mounting height lighting standards with a 4' arm have a factory installed vibration damper. All 40' luminaire mounting height lighting standards with a
6' arm have a factory installed vibration damper. The above is our standard offering. Where higher EPA/wind speed capability or mounting height is required, other shaft dimensions
and/or wall thickness are available. Consult P&K representative for pricing and lead times. The above EPA capacities are based upon the 1985 American Association of State Highway and
Transportation Officials Specification. Catalog item requires one set of anchor bolts with single nuts.

The following information illustrates the correct
way to enter an order for RTA6L20AAS24V. The
ordering designation is detailed as follows.
W I T H  M U LT I P L E  TA P E R E D
E L L I P T I C A L  A R M
8 4  F O U N D R Y S T R E E T , N E W A R K , N J  0 7 1 0 5     9 7 3 / 5 8 9 - 1 5 0 0   F A X  9 7 3 / 5 8 9 - 8 9 7 0
RTA
P&K Pole Products, Inc.
ROUND TAPERED ALUMINUM
For details, and locations of accessories, see Misc. catalog section.
Add appropriate letters to catalog number to indicate accessories desired.
Finish colors - anodize, paint or powder coat in a wide range of colors.
See Misc. catalog section
H A N D H O L E  ( s e c t i o n  t h r o u gh  s t a n d ar d  h a n dh o l e )
6" thru 10" Round Poles
Ground clip drilled & tapped for
5/16" 18NC-2 below handhole
opening
Internal handhole frame 6061-T6
aluminum alloy
Shaft Mounting Fixture No. & Accessories
Dia. Wall Height Base Mounting Location Arm (Vibration
Round Tapered Aluminum (at base) Thickness (ft.) Type Finish & Type of Arms Lengths Damper)
R T A 6 L 20 A A S 2 4 V
Mtg. Arm Shaft Top Wall Shaft Bolt Circle Anchor Bolt Bolt
Height Length Catalog Dia. Dia. Thickness Length Dia. D x AB x H Projection Net. Luminaire EPA Rating
(Ft.) (Ft.) Number (In.) (In.) (In.) (Ft.) (In.) (In.) (In.) Wt. (Lbs.) Weight—75 lbs. (mph)
MH AL BC AB BP 80 90 100
20 4 RTA6L20AAS24 6 4 .156 18-6 9-10 3/4 x 25 x 3 2 1/8 97 1.70 1.70 1.10
20 4 RTA7L20AAS24 7 4 .156 18-6 10-11 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 138 1.70 1.70 1.70
20 6 RTA6L20AAS26 6 4 .156 17-6 9-10 3/4 x 25 x 3 2 1/8 109 1.70 1.70 0.80
20 6 RTA7L20AAS26 7 4 .156 17-6 10-11 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 150 1.70 1.70 1.70
20 8 RTA7L20AAS28 7 4 .156 17-6 10-11 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 154 1.70 1.70 1.40
25 4 RTA7L25AAS24 7 4 .156 23-6 10-11 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 158 1.70 1.70 1.00
25 4 RTA8L25AAS24 8 4 .156 23-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 171 1.70 1.70 1.70
25 6 RTA7L25AAS26 7 4 .156 22-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 170 1.70 1.70 –
25 6 RTA8L25AAS26 8 4 .156 22-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 184 1.70 1.70 1.70
25 8 RTA8L25AAS28 8 4 .156 22-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 188 1.70 1.70 1.30
30 4 RTA8L30AAS24 8 4 .156 28-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 187 1.70 1.50 0.80
30 4 RTA8M30AAS24 8 4 .188 28-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 215 1.70 1.70 1.60
30 6 RTA8L30AAS26 8 4 .156 27-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 194 1.70 1.10 –
30 6 RTA8M30AAS26 8 4 .188 27-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 227 1.70 1.70 1.30
30 8 RTA8M30AAS28 8 4 .188 27-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 231 1.70 1.40 –
30 8 RTA0L30EAS28 10 6 .156 27-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 235 1.70 1.70 1.70
35 4 RTA0L35EAS24 10 6 .156 33-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 247 1.70 1.70 1.70
35 6 RTA0L35EAS26 10 6 .156 32-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 259 1.70 1.70 1.70
35 8 RTA0L35EAS28 10 6 .156 32-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 263 1.70 1.70 0.90
35 8 RTA0M35EAS28 10 6 .188 32-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 306 1.70 1.70 1.70
40 4 RTA0M40EAS24 10 6 .188 38-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 322 1.70 1.70 1.70
40 6 RTA0M40EAS26 10 6 .188 37-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 336 1.70 1.70 1.40
40 8 RTA0X40EAS28 10 6 .250 37-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 420 1.70 1.70 1.70
NOTES: All 35' and greater luminaire mounting height lighting standards with a 4' arm have a factory installed vibration damper. All 40' luminaire mounting height lighting standards with
a 6' arm have a factory installed vibration damper. The above is our standard offering. Where higher EPA/wind speed capability or mounting height is required, other shaft dimensions
and/or wall thickness are available. Consult P&K representative for pricing and lead times. The above EPA capacities are based upon the 1985 American Association of State Highway and
Transportation Officials Specification. Catalog item requires one set of anchor bolts with single nuts.

8 4  F O U N D R Y S T R E E T , N E W A R K , N J  0 7 1 0 5     9 7 3 / 5 8 9 - 1 5 0 0   F A X  9 7 3 / 5 8 9 - 8 9 7 0
RTA
P&K Pole Products, Inc.
ROUND TAPERED ALUMINUM
H A N D H O L E  ( s e c t i o n  t h r o u gh  s t a n d ar d  h a n dh o l e )
6" thru 10" Round Poles
Ground clip drilled & tapped for
5/16" 18NC-2 below handhole
opening
Internal handhole frame 6061-T6
aluminum alloy
Mtg. Arm Shaft Top Wall Shaft Bolt Circle Anchor Bolt Bolt
Height Length Catalog Dia. Dia. Thickness Length Dia. D x AB x H Projection Net. Luminaire EPA Rating
(Ft.) (Ft.) Number (In.) (In.) (In.) (Ft.) (In.) (In.) (In.) Wt. (Lbs.) Weight—60 lbs. (mph)
MH AL BC AB BP 80 90 100
20 6 RTA6L20AAT16 6 4 .156 17-6 9-10 3/4 x 25 x 3 2 1/8 118 1.70 1.70 1.70
20 8 RTA6L20AAT18 6 4 .156 17-6 9-10 3/4 x 25 x 3 2 1/8 122 1.70 1.70 1.70
20 10 RTA6L20AAT10 6 4 .156 17-6 9-10 3/4 x 25 x 3 2 1/8 126 1.70 1.70 1.70
20 12 RTA6L20AAT12 6 4 .156 17-6 9-10 3/4 x 25 x 3 2 1/8 130 1.70 1.70 1.30
25 6 RTA7L25AAT16 7 4 .156 22-6 10-11 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 164 1.70 1.70 1.70
25 8 RTA7L25AAT18 7 4 .156 22-6 10-11 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 166 1.70 1.70 1.70
25 10 RTA7L25AAT10 7 4 .156 22-6 10-11 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 172 1.70 1.70 1.70
25 12 RTA7L25AAT12 7 4 .156 22-6 10-11 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 176 1.70 1.70 1.40
25 15 RTA8L25AAT15 8 4 .156 22-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 195 1.70 1.70 1.70
30 6 RTA6L25AAT15 8 4 .156 22-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 199 1.70 1.70 1.70
30 8 RTA8L30AAT18 8 4 .156 27-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 194 1.70 1.70 1.70
30 10 RTA8L30AAT10 8 4 .156 27-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 198 1.70 1.70 1.70
30 12 RTA8L30AAT12 8 4 .156 27-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 202 1.70 1.70 1.20
30 15 RTA8L30AAT15 8 4 .156 27-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 217 1.70 1.70 0.80
35 6 RTA8M35AAT16 8 4 .188 32-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 243 1.70 1.70 1.70
35 8 RTA8M35AAT18 8 4 .188 32-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 247 1.70 1.10 1.70
35 10 RTA8M35AAT10 8 4 .188 32-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 254 1.70 1.70 1.40
35 12 RTA8M35AAT12 8 4 .188 32-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 259 1.70 1.70 0.80
35 15 RTA8M35AAT15 8 4 .188 32-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 273 1.70 1.70 --
40 6 RTA0L40EAT16 10 6 .156 37-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 276 1.70 1.70 1.70
40 8 RTA0L40EAT18 10 6 .156 37-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 280 1.70 1.70 1.70
40 10 RTA0L40EAT10 10 6 .156 35-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 287 1.70 1.70 1.70
40 12 RTA0L40EAT12 10 6 .156 35-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 292 1.70 1.70 1.60
40 15 RTA0L40EAT15 10 6 .156 35-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 306 1.70 1.70 1.30
45 6 RTA0L45EAT16 10 6 .156 42-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 304 1.70 1.70 --
45 8 RTA0L45EAT18 10 6 .156 42-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 308 1.70 1.70 --
45 10 RTA0L45EAT10 10 6 .156 40-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 315 1.70 1.70 --
45 12 RTA0M45EAT12 10 6 .188 40-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 335 1.70 1.70 1.30
45 15 RTA0M45EAT15 10 6 .188 40-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 349 1.70 1.70 1.00
50 6 RTA0H50EAT16 10 6 .219 47-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 420 1.70 1.70 1.30
50 8 RTA0H50EAT18 10 6 .219 47-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 425 1.70 1.70 0.90
50 10 RTA0X50EAT10 10 6 .250 45-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 462 1.70 1.70 1.70
50 12 RTA0X50EAT12 10 6 .250 45-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 469 1.70 1.70 1.60
50 15 RTA0X50EAT15 10 6 .250 45-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 481 1.70 1.70 1.40
NOTES: All 50' and greater luminaire mounting height lighting standards with twin arms have a factory installed vibration damper. The above is our standard offering. Where higher
EPA/wind speed capability or mounting height is required, other shaft dimensions and/or wall thickness are available. Consult the P&K representative for pricing and lead times. The above
EPA capacities are based upon the 1985 American Association of State Highway and Transportation Officials Specification. Catalog item requires one set of anchor bolts with   single nuts.
B A S E  T Y P E — STA N DA R D  A N D  A LT E R N AT I V E

H A N D H O L E  ( s e c t i o n  t h r o u gh  s t a n d ar d  h a n dh o l e )
6" thru 12" Round Poles
Ground clip drilled & tapped for
5/16" 18NC-2 below handhole
opening
Internal handhole frame 6061-T6
aluminum alloy
Shaft Mounting Fixture No. & Accessories
Dia. Wall Height Base Mounting Location Arm (Vibration
Round Tapered Aluminum (at base) Thickness (ft.) Type Finish & Type of Arms Lengths Damper)
R T A 7 L 20 A A T 2 6 V
Mtg. Arm Shaft Top Wall Shaft Bolt Circle Anchor Bolt Bolt
Height Length Catalog Dia. Dia. Thickness Length Dia. D x AB x H Projection Net. Luminaire EPA Rating
(Ft.) (Ft.) Number (In.) (In.) (In.) (Ft.) (In.) (In.) (In.) Wt. (Lbs.) Weight—75 lbs. (mph)
MH AL BC AB BP 80 90 100
20 6 RTA7L20AAT26 7 4 .156 17-6 10-11 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 169 1.70 1.70 1.70
20 8 RTA7L20AAT28 7 4 .156 17-6 10-11 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 174 1.70 1.70 1.60
20 10 RTA7L20AAT20 7 4 .156 17-6 10-11 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 182 1.70 1.70 1.20
20 12 RTA7L20AAT22 7 4 .156 17-6 10-11 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 190 1.70 1.50 --
25 6 RTA8L25AAT26 8 4 .156 22-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 198 1.70 1.70 1.70
25 8 RTA8L25AAT28 8 4 .156 22-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 206 1.70 1.70 1.50
25 10 RTA8L25AAT20 8 4 .156 22-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 214 1.70 1.70 1.00
25 12 RTA8M25AAT22 8 4 .188 22-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 222 1.70 1.70 1.40
25 15 RTA8M25AAT25 8 4 .188 22-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 269 1.70 1.70 1.10
30 6 RTA8M30AAT26 8 4 .188 27-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 251 1.70 1.70 1.00
30 8 RTA8M30AAT28 8 4 .188 27-6 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 259 1.70 1.50 --
30 8 RTA0L30EAT28 10 6 .156 27-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 269 1.70 1.70 1.70
30 10 RTA0L30EAT20 10 6 .156 27-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 265 1.70 1.70 1.70
30 12 RTA0L30EAT22 10 6 .156 27-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 273 1.70 1.70 1.5
30 15 RTA0L30EAT25 10 6 .156 27-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 303 1.70 1.70 1.20
35 6 RTA0L35EAT26 10 6 .156 32-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 277 1.70 1.70 1.40
35 8 RTA0L35EAT28 10 6 .156 32-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 285 1.70 1.70 1.00
35 10 RTA0M35EAT20 10 6 .188 32-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 329 1.70 1.70 1.70
35 12 RTA0M35EAT22 10 6 .188 32-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 337 1.70 1.70 1.30
35 15 RTA0M35EAT25 10 6 .188 32-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 368 1.70 1.70 1.00
40 6 RTA0M40EAT26 10 6 .188 37-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 347 1.70 1.70 1.10
40 8 RTA0X40EAT28 10 6 .250 37-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 391 1.70 1.70 1.70
40 10 RTA0X40EAT20 10 6 .250 35-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 405 1.70 1.70 1.70
40 12 RTA0X40EAT22 10 6 .250 35-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 426 1.70 1.70 1.70
40 15 RTA0X40EAT25 10 6 .250 35-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 450 1.70 1.70 1.50
45 6 RTA0X45EAT26 10 6 .250 42-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 419 1.70 1.70 1.50
45 8 RTA0X45EAT28 10 6 .250 42-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 427 1.70 1.70 1.20
45 10 RTA0X45EAT20 10 6 .250 40-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 441 1.70 1.70 --
45 12 RTA0X45EAT22 10 6 .250 40-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 451 1.70 1.60 -
45 15 RTA0X45EAT25 10 6 .250 40-6 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 479 1.70 1.40 --
NOTES: All 50' and greater luminaire mounting height lighting standards with twin arms have a factory installed vibration damper. The above is our standard offering. Where higher
EPA/wind speed capability or mounting height is required, other shaft dimensions and/or wall thickness are available. Consult the P&K representative for pricing and lead times. The above
EPA capacities are based upon the 1985 American Association of State Highway and Transportation Officials Specification. Catalog item requires one set of anchor bolts with
single nuts.

ROUND TAPERED ALUMINUM
For details, drilling options, and locations of accessories, see Misc.
catalog section.
Add appropriate letters to catalog number to indicate accessories
desired.
Finish colors - anodize, paint or powder coat in a wide range of
colors. See Misc. catalog section
Shaft Mounting Fixture No. & Accessories
Dia. Wall Height Base Mounting Location Arm (Vibration
Round Tapered Aluminum (at base) Thickness (ft.) Type Finish & Type of Arms Lengths Damper)
R T A 6 L 20 A A D 1 4 V
Mtg. Arm Shaft Top Wall Shaft Bolt Circle Anchor Bolt Bolt
Height Length Catalog Dia. Dia. Thickness Length Dia. D x AB x H Projection Net. Luminaire EPA Rating
(Ft.) (Ft.) Number (In.) (In.) (In.) (Ft.) (In.) (In.) (In.) Wt. (Lbs.) Weight—75 lbs. (mph)
MH AL BC AB BP 80 90 100
20 4 RTA6L20AAD14 6 4 .156 13-10 9-10 3/4 x 25 x 3 2 1/8 82 1.70 1.70 1.70
20 6 RTA6L20AAD16 6 4 .156 13-3 9-10 3/4 x 25 x 3 2 1/8 86 1.70 1.70 1.70
20 8 RTA6L20AAD18 6 4 .156 10-4 9-10 3/4 x 25 x 3 2 1/8 88 1.70 1.70 1.70
20 10 RTA6L20AAD10 6 6 .156 9-7 9-10 3/4 x 25 x 3 2 1/8 113 1.70 1.70 1.70
25 4 RTA7L25AAD14 7 4 .156 18-10 10-11 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 109 1.70 1.70 1.70
25 6 RTA7L25AAD16 7 4 .156 18-3 10-11 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 117 1.70 1.70 1.70
25 8 RTA7L25AAD18 7 4 .156 15-4 10-11 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 125 1.70 1.70 1.70
25 10 RTA7L25AAD10 7 6 .156 14-7 10-11 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 139 1.70 1.70 1.70
30 4 RTA8L30AAD14 8 4 .156 23-10 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 144 1.70 1.70 1.70
30 6 RTA8L30AAD16 8 4 .156 23-3 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 152 1.70 1.70 1.70
30 8 RTA8L30AAD18 8 4 .156 20-4 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 160 1.70 1.70 1.70
30 10 RTA8L30AAD10 8 6 .156 19-7 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 172 1.70 1.70 1.70
35 4 RTA8M35AAD14 8 4 .188 28-10 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 192 1.70 1.70 1.70
35 6 RTA8M35AAD16 8 4 .188 28-3 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 200 1.70 1.70 1.70
35 8 RTA8M35AAD18 8 4 .188 25-4 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 210 1.70 1.70 1.70
35 10 RTA8M35AAD10 8 6 .188 24-7 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 217 1.70 1.70 1.70
40 4 RTA0L40EAD14 10 6 .156 33-10 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 245 1.70 1.70 1.70
40 6 RTA0L40EAD16 10 6 .156 29-9 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 258 1.70 1.70 1.70
40 8 RTA0L40EAD18 10 6 .156 30-5 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 266 1.70 1.70 1.70
40 10 RTA0L40EAD10 10 6 .156 29-7 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 275 1.70 1.70 1.70
NOTES: All 35' and greater luminaire mounting height lighting standards with a 4' arm have a factory installed vibration damper. All 40' luminaire mounting height lighting standards with
a 6' arm have a factory installed vibration damper. The above is our standard offering. Where higher EPA/wind speed capability or mounting height is required, other shaft dimensions
and/or wall thickness are available. Consult P&K representative for pricing and lead times. The above EPA capacities are based upon the (1985) American Association of State Highway and
Transportation Officials Specification. Catalog item includes one set of anchor bolts, single nuts and (2) leveling shims.

ROUND TAPERED ALUMINUM
For details, drilling options, and locations of accessories, see Misc.
catalog section.
Add appropriate letters to catalog number to indicate accessories
desired.
Finish colors - anodize, paint or powder coat in a wide range of
colors. See Misc. catalog section
Shaft Mounting Fixture No. & Accessories
Dia. Wall Height Base Mounting Location Arm (Vibration
Round Tapered Aluminum (at base) Thickness (ft.) Type Finish & Type of Arms Lengths Damper)
R T A 6 L 20 A A D 1 4 V
Mtg. Arm Shaft Top Wall Shaft Bolt Circle Anchor Bolt Bolt
Height Length Catalog Dia. Dia. Thickness Length Dia. D x AB x H Projection Net. Luminaire EPA Rating
(Ft.) (Ft.) Number (In.) (In.) (In.) (Ft.) (In.) (In.) (In.) Wt. (Lbs.) Weight—75 lbs. (mph)
MH AL BC AB BP 80 90 100
20 4 RTA7L20AAD24 7 5 .156 16-3 10-11 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 86 1.70 1.70 1.70
20 6 RTA7L20AAD26 7 5 .156 16-1 10-11 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 90 1.70 1.70 1.70
20 8 RTA7L20AAD28 7 5 .156 13-3 10-11 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 92 1.70 1.70 1.00
20 8 RTA8L20AAD28 8 5 .156 13-3 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 100 1.70 1.70 1.70
20 10 RTA8L20AAD20 8 5 .156 13-0 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 109 1.70 1.70 1.70
25 4 RTA8L25AAD24 8 5 .156 21-3 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 119 1.70 1.70 1.70
25 6 RTA8L25AAD26 8 5 .156 21-1 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 123 1.70 1.70 1.50
25 8 RTA8M25AAD28 8 5 .188 18-3 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 141 1.70 1.70 1.70
25 10 RTA8M25AAD20 8 5 .188 18-0 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 144 1.70 1.70 1.50
30 4 RTA8M30AAD24 8 5 .188 26-3 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 155 1.70 1.70 1.60
30 6 RTA8M30AAD26 8 5 .188 26-1 11-12 1 x 36 x 4 2 3/4 162 1.70 1.50 --
30 6 RTA0L30EAD26 10 6 5/8 .156 26-1 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 167 1.70 1.70 1.70
30 8 RTA0L30EAD28 10 6 5/8 .156 23-3 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 170 1.70 1.70 1.70
30 10 RTA0L30EAD20 10 6 5/8 .156 23-0 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 174 1.70 1.70 1.30
35 4 RTA0L35EAD24 10 6 5/8 .156 31-3 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 201 1.70 1.70 1.70
35 6 RTA0L35EAD26 10 6 5/8 .156 31-1 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 204 1.70 1.70 0.80
35 6 RTA0M35EAD26 10 6 5/8 .188 31-1 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 219 1.70 1.70 1.70
35 8 RTA0M35EAD28 10 6 5/8 .188 28-3 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 222 1.70 1.70 1.20
35 10 RTA0M35EAD20 10 6 5/8 .188 28-0 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 226 1.70 1.70 0.80
40 4 RTA0M40EAD24 10 6 5/8 .188 36-3 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 250 1.70 1.70 1.40
40 6 RTA0M40EAD26 10 6 5/8 .188 36-1 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 253 1.70 1.40 --
40 6 RTA0X40EAD26 10 6 5/8 .250 36-1 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 333 1.70 1.70 1.70
40 8 RTA0X40EAD28 10 6 5/8 .250 33-3 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 339 1.70 1.70 1.60
40 10 RTA0X40EAD20 10 6 5/8 .250 33-0 13 1/2 1 x 36 x 4 2 1/8 346 1.70 1.70 1.30
NOTES: All 35' and greater luminaire mounting height lighting standards with a 4' arm have a factory installed vibration damper. All 40' luminaire mounting height lighting standards with a
6' arm have a factory installed vibration damper. The above is our standard offering. Where higher EPA/wind speed capability or mounting height is required, other shaft dimensions
and/or wall thickness are available. Consult your P&K representative for pricing and lead times. The above EPA capacities are based upon the (1985) American Association of State Highway
and Transportation Officials Specification. Catalog item includes one set of anchor bolts, single nuts and (2) leveling shims.